

September 20, 2023.
Daily Commercial News
RE: FORM 9 Certificate of Substantial Performance of the Contract
As per subject, please find enclosed duly signed Form 9 for publication in DCN.
If you require further information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.
Thank You,

Daniel Demers

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Cochrane, Ontario, Canada (County/District/Regional Muni	icipality/Town/City in which premises ar	re situated)
Agnico Eagle Canada – Detour Lake Mine – 1B Fi (street address and city, town, etc., or,	irst Ave, Cochrane, ON, Canada if there is no street address, the location	
This is to certify that the contract for the following im-	provement:	
LINDEN CREEK and Unnamed Northpond Crossi	ing Installation - PO#450004828 escription of the improvement)	32
to the above premises was substantially performed of	on August 28, 2023 (date substantially performed)	
Date certificate signed: September 14, 2023		
TMA Manager	Naomi Kooyman	Naomi Kooyman Naomi Kooyman (Sep 14, 2023 13:27 EDT)
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)		
Name of owner: Agnico Eagle Canada Address for service: Detour Lake Mine – 1B First Name of contractor: Takwata Builders LP	Ave, Cochrane, ON, Canada P0	DL 1C0
Address for service: Detour Lake Mine		
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): PO#4 1-277 Hwy. 11 South Cochrane, ON Address: P0L 1C0	4500048282	
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)		
A. Identification of premises for preservation	n.of liens:	
(if a lien attaches including all proper	to the premises, a legal description of t ty identifier numbers and addresses for	he premises, the premises)
☑ B. Office to which claim for lien must be give	en to preserve lien:	
	nrane, ON, Canada P0L 1C0 remises, a concise description of the proof the person or body to whom the claim	